
 
COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS  
 
At the regular meeting of the County Commissioners of Gunnison County, 
held in the Commissioners' Meeting Room in the Gunnison County 
Courthouse in Gunnison County, the County Seat, on the 20th day of May 
2025, vouchers were approved, and checks ordered drawn on the accounts 
as follows: 
 
 

 
01 General Fund 415,418.01  
02 Road & Bridge 34,721.41  
03 Human Services 22,741.35  
04 Public Health 56,777.13  
08 Debt Service 397,613.03  
10 Airport Operations 60,923.61  
12 Sales Tax 174,725.10  
30 Mosquito 18,058.18  
32 Sage Grouse 583.71  
34 Risk Management 19,825.53  
43 Capital Expenditures 22,173.75  
50 Sewer 3,926.21  
51 Water 6,961.86  
52 Solid Waste 11,032.42  
70 Housing Authority 951,702.73  
71 Senior Housing 19,052.94  
80 ISF-I 113,294.91  
82 ISF-II 7,900.17  
90 ISF-III 120,919.93  
91 Local Marketing District 275,959.66  
92 Transportation District 873,953.32  
93 Public Trustee 20.28  

  Grand Total 3,608,285.24  
 
 
 
 

24/7 GYM 225.00  
4 RIVERS EQUIPMENT 1,533.56  
4IMPRINT, INC. 1,410.63  
AAA SEPTIC AND DRAIN 2,000.00  
ADAM SCHELLER 35.00  
AFLAC GROUP INSURANCE 5,333.39  
ALAN WARTES MEDIA LLC 7,680.87  
ALEX SAN FILIPPO-ROSSER 75.00  
ALI JOHNSON 25.00  
ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC 3,331.84  



ALPINE EXPRESS 254,858.88  
ALPINE LUMBER COMPANY 98.30  
ALSCO, INC. 1,008.38  
ALTA FUELS LLC 11,172.07  
AMY DOURSON 200.00  
ANA CANADA 75.00  
ANDY TOCKE 75.00  
ANNAMARIE MEEUWSEN, MD 100.00  
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS 151.98  
APRIL SPARKS 75.00  
ATMOS ENERGY 11,023.06  
AVILA AVIATION SERVICES LLC 4,000.00  
B & B PRINTERS, GUNNISON, INC. 1,110.00  
BANX LLC 1,234.00  
BEAUMONT HOTEL & SPA 2,200.00  
BENJAMIN KUSNETZKY 56.00  
BETH COOP 35.00  
BETHANY MONTLARY 9,554.91  
BETSY HOLENA 65.00  
BND BATTERIES 1,289.60  
BRAD BINGMAN 65.00  
BRAD WHEATON 75.00  
BRIAN BURKE 2,856.00  
CAMFIL USA, INC. 1,247.08  
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 905.86  
CASI 2,558.50  
CATHERINE PAGANO 75.00  
CB STATE OF MIND 6,240.00  
CENTRAL STATES RADAR 630.00  
CENTURYLINK 7,170.85  
CENTURYLINK BUSINESS SERVICES 6.69  
CHARLES CADWELL 35.00  
CHARLES M PATTERSON / ECOVATUS 6,500.00  
CHFA 10,267.94  
CHRIS LINDNER 75.00  
CITY OF GUNNISON PARKS AND REC 800.00  
CITY OF GUNNISON SENIOR CENTER 18.00  
CITY OF GUNNISON-OTHER 78,161.66  
CITY OF GUNNISON-UTILITIES 48,069.74  
COLORADO ASPHALT PAVEMENT ASSOCIATION 2,000.00  
COLORADO CUSTOM ELEVATOR & LIFT 595.00  
COLORADO DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT 349.00  
COLORADO DOORWAYS, INC. 1,430.60  
COLORADO INTERACTIVE LLC 298.75  



COLORADO JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 520.50  
COMMUNITY BANK OF SANTA MARIA 42,621.96  
COPPER OWL DESIGN COMPANY 2,131.00  
CRESTED BUTTE ACE HARDWARE 30.58  
CRESTED BUTTE NEWS 2,750.72  
CRYSTAL CLEAR WINDOW WASHING OF GUNNISON LLC 7,070.00  
CRYSTAL LAMBERT 55.00  
CULTURE SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC 10,601.85  
CURASCRIPT SPECIALTY DISTRIBUTION 4,409.68  
CUREMD.COM, INC. 1,892.00  
CURRENT SOLUTIONS 460.75  
CURTIS D LUPTON 45.00  
CUSTOM LOG CRAFTING 1,368.08  
DANIEL BOONE AGENCY, LLC 795.00  
DAVALYN HOOCK 75.00  
DAVID SUDDERTH 25.00  
DELTA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 9,643.71  
DELTA MONTROSE ELECTRIC ASSOC 1,173.02  
DELTA TIMBER COMPANY 200.00  
DESIGN WORKSHOP 3,740.00  
DISTRICT ADMIN, MONTROSE COUNTY 426.00  
DONITA BISHOP 25.00  
DR JOHN TARR, MD 100.00  
DRUG TEST WEST, INC. 795.00  
DUSTY SYLVANSON 35.00  
EDWARD CASEBOLT III 65.00  
ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES 45.34  
ELK COUNTRY AUTO PARTS 540.32  
EMILY MIRZA 55.00  
ERIC PHILLIPS 125.00  
ERIK UNDERWOOD 250.00  
ERIN RYAN 45.00  
FADING WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC 780,875.47  
FASTENAL COMPANY 853.54  
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 236.10  
FERRELLGAS 3,773.41  
FRED NIEDERER 125.00  
FREMONT COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 105.00  
FRIENDS OF THE MAJESTIC 100.00  
FULLMER'S HARDWARE CO., INC. 2,506.18  
GALLS LLC 2,346.26  
GERI HOWARD 45.00  
GMP CONSULTANTS LLC 19,277.91  
GOLDEN EAGLE TRASH 1,816.25  



GOODSPEED MERRILL 622.50  
GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 305.10  
GREG CORLISS 55.00  
GRUBER TECHNICAL INC. 729.15  
GUNNISON AUTO GLASS, INC. 65.00  
GUNNISON CONSERVATION DISTRICT 1,818.42  
GUNNISON COUNTY 1,220.00  
GUNNISON COUNTY ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION 2,538.93  
GUNNISON COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 893.27  
GUNNISON COUNTY SHERIFF 15.58  
GUNNISON COUNTY STOCK GROWERS ASSOCIATION 13,240.00  
GUNNISON COUNTY TREASURER 126.21  
GUNNISON FUNERAL SERVICES, LLC 729.16  
GUNNISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 500.00  
GUNNISON TRUCKING 650.00  
GUNNISON VALLEY HEALTH 1,459.00  
GUNNISON VALLEY HEALTH-SENIOR CARE 25,529.04  
GUNNISON VALLEY HOSPITAL 29,543.77  
GUNNISON VALLEY MENTORS/PARTNERS 9,510.80  
GUNNISON VALLEY REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY 524.29  
GUNNISON VALLEY SHIPPING LLC 543.34  
GUNNISON WATERSHED SCHOOL DIST 11,284.57  
GUNNISON/CRESTED BUTTE TOURISM 275,000.00  
H & H TOWING, INC. 350.00  
HACH COMPANY 320.45  
HAILEY DETERT 55.00  
HAJOCA CORPORATION/DAHL PLUMBING 324.01  
HALEY BLOMQUIST 500.00  
HARTMAN BROTHERS INC. 1,305.11  
HBR RETRIEV HOLDCO, LLC 1,944.00  
HEIDI MAGNUS 200.00  
HENRY'S RADIO & TV LLC 182.00  
HILLARY SEMINICK 55.00  
HOLDEN VILLAGE 4,000.00  
HOLY CROSS ENERGY 223.53  
HP INC 1,393.70  
IAN CLARK 35.00  
IEN RISK MANAGEMENT LLC 2,916.17  
IMAGENET 33.59  
IMAGENET CONSULTING LLC 3,085.53  
IMAGINE 360 107,365.47  
IMCO TRAILER 1,315.23  
IMEVA, LLC 1,453.50  
INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIOR AND HEALTH INC 750.00  



INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 45,634.05  
INTERVENTION INC 500.00  
ITZEL FERNANDEZ MONTES 75.00  
J & K SERVICES, INC. 2,100.00  
JACOB GRIEGO 75.00  
JAMES HOOCK 75.00  
JASON EVANKO 35.00  
JASON WATKINS 534.13  
JENNIFER CHAVEZ 55.00  
JENNIFER SCHARTZ 200.00  
JENNY STILLO 1,500.00  
JESSICA NOLL 200.00  
JESSICA QUINN 65.00  
JOHN CATTLES 65.00  
JOHN NEHLS 45.00  
JOHN RIZZA 187.60  
JOHN ROBERTS MOTOR WORKS CO 16,762.61  
JONI REYNOLDS 75.00  
JORDAN BRINK 55.00  
JORDAN JOHNSON 55.00  
JOSEPH LUCERO 35.00  
JULIE BACA 125.00  
KAMP KOINONIA 250.00  
KARI COMMERFORD 55.00  
KATE BURRALL 35.00  
KATHLEEN L FOGO, PC 433.66  
K-D FLAGS 842.50  
KEELIN MACCARTHY 200.00  
KELLY LYNN PICCARO 200.00  
KWIKI TIRE SERVICE INC 54.95  
KYLE SKINNER 100.00  
KYLE TIBBET 25.00  
KYLE TRUE 35.00  
L.N. CURTIS AND SONS 5,519.64  
LANY PERCIVAL 35.00  
LAURA RASCON 75.00  
LAUREN TRAUTZ 75.00  
LIGHTBOX & PZR 155.14  
LISA BICKFORD 1,229.58  
LM EARLY CHILDHOOD AND MATERNITY SERVICES 200.00  
LOUISE PERRY 260.00  
LUPITA HALLIGAN 116.06  
MARIO'S PIZZA & PASTA 506.00  
MARK FOREMAN 824.54  



MARTIN SCHMIDT 65.00  
MARYLI RAMOS 75.00  
MATT DIAL 35.00  
MATTHEW BIRNIE 175.80  
MATTHEW HOYT 75.00  
MATTHEW SHERWOOD 65.00  
MAYTE BURTON 45.00  
MCCANDLESS TRUCK CENTER LLC 5,074.83  
MCMAHAN & ASSOCIATES 29,690.00  
MEAD & HUNT 16,173.75  
MEAGAN BROWN 45.00  
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC. 64.73  
MELANIE STAIR 200.00  
MELISSA OLIVER 40.60  
MHC KENWORTH-GRAND JUNCTION 51.74  
MICHAEL NORTON 125.00  
MITCH GUERRIERI 35.00  
MONTROSE WATER FACTORY LLC 454.25  
MONTY'S AUTO PARTS 8,271.21  
MOUNTAIN EXPRESS 10,579.22  
MT CRESTED BUTTE WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT 2,500.00  
NAPA AUTO PARTS - PAONIA 76.51  
NAPA AUTO PARTS CARBONDALE 384.36  
NATALIA LINARES 1,076.40  
NICOLE STONE 55.00  
NUNAFIKA LLC 238.75  
NUNATAK ALTERNATIVE ENERGY 39,532.40  
OFFCENTER DESIGNS, LLC 1,045.00  
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY, DIVERSION 300.00  
OMNIGO SOFTWARE LLC 1,264.02  
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 195.68  
OTIS ELEVATOR 2,397.60  
OURAY COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH AGENCY 13,230.37  
PARISH OIL CO., INC. 9,741.28  
PATHIAN ADMINISTRATORS 3,284.20  
PATRICIA MARTIN 400.00  
PDC PHARMACY 893.25  
PEAK ALARM COMPANY 120.00  
PEPSI BEVERAGES COMPANY 970.15  
PITCHFORK ASSOCIATION, INC. 183.24  
PLAINSMAN 182.66  
POWER EQUIP CO 1,364.04  
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE 6,896.59  
PSYCHOLOGICAL DIMENSIONS LLC 900.00  



QUALITY INN 509.00  
QUICK DRAW-GUNNISON CLEAN CO 4,580.40  
RACHAEL BLONDY 57.03  
RADIO IP SOFTWARE INC 400.00  
RAEANN SENEY 75.00  
RECLA METALS LLLP 1,241.23  
RESPOND SYSTEMS 1,105.15  
RICHARD LAMPORT 75.00  
RICONDO & ASSOCIATES INC 1,223.50  
ROBERT WHITING 4,560.00  
ROBERTS ENTERPRISES 81.50  
ROBYN ZIMMERMAN 65.00  
ROCIO CERON BRICENO 200.00  
ROCKMOUNT RESEARCH & ALLOYS INC 2,033.57  
ROCKY MOUNTAIN BIRD OBSERVATORY 29,788.86  
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SUPPLY CO LLC 1,187.18  
RODRICK BLACK 35.00  
ROSA HERNANDEZ ROS 45.00  
RYAN WHITE 65.00  
RYAN WILLIS 35.00  
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. 908.55  
SAMMY OBAID 75.00  
SANITY SOLUTIONS INC 2,390.00  
SARAH D ELZAY 8,750.00  
SARAH QUINLIVAN 45.00  
SCOTT MORRILL 65.00  
SCOTT SPITZMILLER 35.00  
SCOTT TRUEX 913.38  
SEAN CASPER 3,000.00  
SEAN WILLIAM PATRICK 375.00  
SELENIA RASCON 75.00  
SERVITAS 79,379.00  
SGS ACCUTEST 355.00  
SHAFIA ZALOOM 1,500.00  
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 78.56  
SHONNA GRAY 65.00  
SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON INC. 4,999.00  
SIGN GUYS & GAL! INC 1,024.00  
SIGNAL PEAK TOWING 200.00  
SILVER THREAD PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT 8,295.90  
SITA US INC 4,086.00  
SOCIAL FIREKEEPER 3,717.41  
SOUDER, MILLER & ASSOCIATES 1,282.50  
SOUTHERN TIRE MART 376.50  



SPALLONE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,227.50  
SPENCER BUSICK 200.00  
ST. JOSEPH DETENTION CENTER 1,687.50  
STANDARD TIRE & SERVICE 955.10  
STATE OF COLORADO - DPA ACCOUNTING 3,528.87  
STEPHANIE PETSCH 35.00  
STEPHEN SCHULTZ 55.00  
STERICYCLE INC 110.75  
STEVENS REAL ESTATE SERVICES 6,000.00  
SUSAN HARRISON 45.00  
SWANK MOTION PICTURES, INC 810.00  
SWIRE COCA-COLA 629.95  
SYSCO FOOD SERVICE OF DENVER 8,518.52  
T AND A ENTERPRISES, INC. 9,300.00  
TENDERFOOT CHILD & FAMILY DEV 1,000.00  
TERMINIX COMMERCIAL 280.00  
THE AFTERMARKET PARTS COMPANY LLC 16,428.44  
THE PAPER CLIP 4,774.03  
THE PATHOLOGY GROUP 6,288.00  
THE PLACE I GO 630.00  
THE TRAILHEAD CHILDREN'S MUSEUM 300.00  
TIM'S AUTO GLASS 1,003.00  
TOMCICH TRAVEL CONSULTING, LLC 8,400.00  
TONY DURAN 81.83  
TONY JANSSEN 45.00  
TOWN OF CRESTED BUTTE 61,532.19  
TOWN OF MARBLE 1,495.30  
TOWN OF MT. CRESTED BUTTE 33,386.46  
TOWN OF PITKIN 669.72  
TRIBUTARY DEVELOPMENT LLC 43,038.51  
TRILLIUM CNG 68,977.73  
TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC 147.50  
TRUEX MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC 16,872.96  
U S TRACTOR 8,864.27  
UBEO BUSINESS SERVICES 181.02  
UMB BANK CARD SERVICES 100,993.23  
UNITED AIRLINES, INC. 405,898.00  
UNITED COMPANIES 2,511.27  
UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER OF COLORADO 41.56  
VALUE WEST, INC. 4,950.00  
VECTOR DISEASE CONTROL INT'L, LLC 17,966.66  
VISIONARY BROADBAND 4,747.60  
WAGNER EQUIPMENT COMPANY 5,290.45  
WALK-N-ROLL 4,730.82  



WAUNITA HOT SPRINGS RANCH 100.00  
WEE CARE 10,000.00  
WEST ELK MOUNTAIN RESCUE 692.09  
WEST ELK SUPPLY LLC 1,805.00  
WESTERN COLORADO UNIVERSITY 10,287.48  
WESTERN COLORADO UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION 6,000.00  
WESTERN LUMBER SUPPLY 439.32  
WESTERN MOUNTAIN RESCUE TEAM 891.50  
WESTERN SANITATION, LLC 422.00  
WESTERN SLOPE FIRE & SAFETY, INC. 81.72  
WEX BANK 17,076.96  
WHITNEY LAURIEN 45.00  
WILLIAM C BARVITSKI 125.00  
WILLIAM POWELL 55.00  
WOOD PRODUCT SIGNS 43.50  
YAMEL AGUIRRE 23.40  
ZIONS BANK 397,613.03  
Grand Total 3,608,285.24  
  

 
 
The above and foregoing is a condensed statement of the Commissioners' Proceedings at the regular 
meeting held in the Gunnison County Commissioners' Meeting Room in the Gunnison County 
Courthouse, in Gunnison, Colorado on the 20th day of May 2025, A.D. 
 
NOTE:  The Commissioners' Proceedings will no longer be published in both newspapers each month, 
but will be published alternate months in the Crested Butte News and the Gunnison Country Times. 
They are available as well at http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/347/AccountsPayable 
 

http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/347/AccountsPayable

